

Department of Education

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CIT

## REGION III SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF ANGELES CITY

26 Sept 2024

## **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. 3 4 5 , s. 2024

## DIVISION TRAINING ON MHPSS, PSYCHOLOGICAL FIRST-AID (PFA) AND BASIC LIFE SUPPORT (BLS)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisors

Public Schools District Supervisors

Heads of Public Elementary and Secondary Schools

School Guidance and Advocacy Coordinators

- 1. Please be informed that the Schools Division Office of Angeles City, through the Division DRRM Unit will conduct **Division Training on MHPSS**, **Psychological First-Aid (PFA) and Basic Life Support (BLS)** on **October 8-9**, 2024, from 8:00 **A.M. to 5:00 P.M.** at the **Gabaldon Building**, **Angeles City**.
- 2. The objective of the activity is to equip participants with essential skills in mental health support, crisis intervention, and emergency medical assistance.
- 3. The participants are the School Heads, Asst. School Principals, and Guidance and Advocacy Coordinators.
- 4. Expenses relative to the conduct of this training shall be charged to Disaster Preparedness and Response Program (DPRP) Funds subject to usual accounting procedures and auditing rules and regulations.
- 5. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

ENGR. EDGARD C. DOMINGO, PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

References: RAs 10121 and 10871, DO 054, s2021 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

SAFETY EDUCATION

TRAINING PROGRAMS

CAL/DRRM/September 26, 2024 N







Jesus St., Brgy. Pulungbulu, Angeles City 2009 (045) 901-9498/angeles.city@deped.gov.ph